PRACTICE NOTE 17 / GUIDANCE NOTE 3: OTHERS

KNM GROUP BERHAD

Type Announcement

Subject PRACTICE NOTE 17 / GUIDANCE NOTE 3

OTHERS

Description KNM GROUP BERHAD ("KNM" OR "COMPANY")

APPOINTMENT OF PRINCIPAL ADVISER FOR THE COMPANY'S

PROPOSED REGULARISATION PLAN

Reference is made to the Company's announcements dated 31 October 2022, 1 December 2022, 3 January 2023, 1 February 2023, 1 March 2023, 3 April 2023, 2 May 2023, 1 June 2023, 3 July 2023, 1 August 2023, 1 September 2023, 2 October 2023, 30 October 2023, 1 November 2023, 1 December 2023, 2 January 2024, 5 January 2024, 2 February 2024, 1 March 2024, 1 April 2024, 26 April 2024, 2 May 2024, 4 June 2024, 1 July 2024, 1 August 2024, 2 September 2024, 1 October 2024, 22 October 2024, 29 October 2024, 1 November 2024, 29 November 2024, 2 December 2024, 17 December 2024, 2 January 2025, 3 February 2025, and 3 March 2025 in relation to the Company being classified as an affected listed issuer under Practice Note 17 of the Main Market Listing Requirements of Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad ("Bursa Securities").

The Board of Directors of KNM is pleased to announce that KAF Investment Bank Berhad has been appointed as the Principal Adviser of the Company for the Company's proposed regularisation plan.

This announcement is dated 26 March 2025.

Announcement Info	
Company Name	KNM GROUP BERHAD
Stock Name	KNM
Date Announced	26 Mar 2025
Category	General Announcement for PLC
Reference Number	GA1-26032025-00044